24616 Federal Register / Vol. 69, No. 86 / Tuesday, May 4, 2004 / Notices
Special Terms and Conditions of
Awards: None.
3. Reporting Requirements
All grantees are required to submit
semi-annual program reports and semi-
annual expenditure reports (SF–269)
with final reports due 90 days after the

Federal grant applicants to provide a
Dun and Bradstreet Data Universal
Numbering System (DUNS) number
when applying for Federal grants or
cooperative agreements on or after
October 1, 2003. The DUNS number will
be required whether an applicant is
submitting a paper application or using
the government-wide electronic portal
(www.Grants.gov). A DUNS number will
be required for every application for a
new award or renewal/continuation of
an award, including applications or
plans under formula, entitlement and
block grant programs, submitted on or
after October 1, 2003.
Please ensure that your organization
has a DUNS number. You may acquire
a DUNS number at no cost by calling the
dedicated toll-free DUNS number
request line on 1–866–705–5711 or you
may request a number on-line at http:/
/www.dnb.com.
IV. Application and Submission
Information
1. Address To Request Application
Package
Margaret Washnitzer, Department of
Health and Human Services (HHS),
Administration for Children and
Families, Office of Community Services
Operations Center, 1815 Fort Meyer
Drive, Suite 300, Arlington, Virginia
22209, E-mail: www.Grants.gov,
Telephone: (800) 281–9519.
2. Content and Form of Application
Submission
1. Application Content
Each application must include the
following components:
1. Table of Contents
2. Abstract of the Proposed Project—
very brief, not to exceed 250 words, that
would be suitable for use in an
announcement that the application has
been selected for a grant award and
which identifies the type of project, the
target population and the major
elements of the work plan.
VerDate jul<14>2003 19:08 May 03, 2004 Jkt 203001 PO 00000 Frm 00063 Fmt 4703 Sfmt 4703 E:\FR\FM\04MYN1.SGM 04MYN1
24618 Federal Register / Vol. 69, No. 86 / Tuesday, May 4, 2004 / Notices
3. Completed Standard Form 424—
that has been signed by an official of the
organization applying for the grant who
has authority to obligate the
organization legally.
4. Standard Form 424A—Budget
Information-Non-Construction
Programs.
5. Narrative Budget Justification—for
each object class category required
under Section B, Standard Form 424A.
6. Project Narrative—A narrative that
addresses issues described in the
‘‘Application Review Information’’ and
the ‘‘Review and Selection Criteria’’
sections of this announcement.
2. Application Format
Each application should include one
signed original application and two